

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1187  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in lines 11, 13, and 15, in each instance, strike "15" and substitute "16"; in line 28, strike "AND" and substitute:

"(8) ONE SHALL BE THE SUPERINTENDENT OR A DESIGNEE FROM THE MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF; AND

(9)";

and in line 29, strike "(8)".

On page 7, in line 25, strike "five" and substitute "six".